1 2
General information
Number of positions 1 1
Color Positive : Orange Negative : Black
Degree of protection IP67 (Plug-in status ) IP67 (Plug-in status )
Operating temperature (℃ ) -40 ~ 125 -40 ~ 125
Material specifications
Housing Material PA PA

Insertion / withdrawal cycles 100 100
External cable diameter (mm) 9.2 ~ 10.7 9.2 ~ 10.7
 Ordering information Part number
Product type Terminal type Screw Positive Negative
Plug Crimp - 0105-0160 0105-0260
Socket
Crimp
No screw 0105-116A 0105-126A
Zinc plated steel 0105-1161 0105-1261
Stainless steel 0105-1165 0105-1265
Threaded
post
No screw 0105-116B 0105-126B
Zinc plated steel 0105-1162 0105-1262
Stainless steel 0105-1166 0105-1266
Threaded
busbar
No screw 0105-116C 0105-126C
Zinc plated steel 0105-1163 0105-1263
Stainless steel 0105-1167 0105-1267
Copper
busbar
No screw 0105-116D 0105-126D
Zinc plated steel 0105-1164 0105-1264
Stainless steel 0105-1168 0105-1268
Plug-in connectors for energy storage battery systems
Nominal voltage：1500VDC
Max. Nominal current：120A
Product Features
Dinkle has launched energy storage connectors for lithium battery system, which is suitable for
most applications of outdoor and industrial and commercial energy storage. The product complies
with UL4128 standards, can withstand 1500VDC voltage, has IP67 high protection performance, and
is foolproof and able to prevent from misplugging. It can provide more reliable, faster and safer
connections for the clean energy industry.
• After insertion, it can rotate in 360° , allowing flexible wire routing.
• It features positive and negative polarity and anti-mismatch structures to prevent errors when connecting
   battery terminals.
• Quick connection: The patented plug-and-play structure provides a fast and reliable wiring experience.
• Safety protection: With an IP67 protection rating, it offers comprehensive protection against electric shock
   even when not plugged in.
• Flexible installation: Supports various connection techniques on the device side, including crimping,
   busbar, threaded busbar, and threaded post.
• Visual color matching makes it easy to identify battery polarity.
• 350A plug has a patented secondary locking mechanism to prevent accidental detachment and provide
   additional safety protection.
Dinkle's 0105 series energy storage connectors can be widely used in solar power stations, international household energy storage,
large electric vehicles and other fields.
Visual color mating: easy to
identify the battery poles
Crimp Threaded post Copper busbar Threaded busbar
Finger touch proof Rotate in 360o
Flexibility to match various socket configurations Dual safety lock
Dinkle Energy Storage Connectors - 0105 series 120A Energy Storage Connectors
 0105-X16X Series  0105-X26X Series
3 4
General information
Number of positions 1 1
Color Positive : Orange Negative : Black

Insertion / withdrawal cycles 100 100
External cable diameter (mm) 14.5 ~ 17 14.5 ~ 17
 Ordering information Part number
Product type Terminal type Screw Positive Negative
Plug Crimp - 0105-0110 0105-0210
Socket
Crimp
No screw 0105-111A 0105-121A
Zinc plated steel 0105-1111 0105-1211
Stainless steel 0105-1115 0105-1215
Threaded
post
No screw 0105-111B 0105-121B
Zinc plated steel 0105-1112 0105-1212
Stainless steel 0105-1116 0105-1216
Threaded
busbar
No screw 0105-111C 0105-121C
Zinc plated steel 0105-1113 0105-1213
Stainless steel 0105-1117 0105-1217
Copper
busbar
No screw 0105-111D 0105-121D
Zinc plated steel 0105-1114 0105-1214
Stainless steel 0105-1118 0105-1218
General information
Number of positions 1 1
Color Positive : Orange Negative : Black
Degree of protection IP67 (Plug-in status ) IP67 (Plug-in status )
Operating temperature (℃ ) -40 ~ 125 -40 ~ 125
Material specifications
Housing Material PA PA
Flammability rating according to UL 94 V0 V0
Conductor material Copper Alloy Copper Alloy
Conductor Surface Coating Ag Ag
Seal material Silicon Silicon
Halogen None None
Electrical properties
Nominal voltage(VDC) 1500 1500
Nominal current (A) 300 350 300 350
Wire size (AWG) 3/0 4/0 3/0 4/0
Wire size (mm2) 95 120 95 120
Rated surge voltage (kV) 12 12
Contact resistance (Ω) 0.5 0.5
Insulation resistance (MΩ at DC500V) ≧ 5000 ≧ 5000
 Mechanical properties
Insertion force(N) ≦ 100 ≦ 100
Insertion / withdrawal cycles 100 100
External cable diameter (mm) 15.1 ~ 22.5 15.1 ~ 22.5
 Ordering information Part number
Product type Terminal type Screw Positive Negative
Plug Crimp - 0105-0120 0105-0220
Socket
Crimp
No screw 0105-112A 0105-122A
Zinc plated steel 0105-1121 0105-1221
Stainless steel 0105-1125 0105-1225
Threaded
post
No screw 0105-112B 0105-122B
Zinc plated steel 0105-1122 0105-1222
Stainless steel 0105-1126 0105-1226
Threaded
busbar
No screw 0105-112C 0105-122C
Zinc plated steel 0105-1123 0105-1223
Stainless steel 0105-1127 0105-1227
Copper
busbar
No screw 0105-112D 0105-122D
Zinc plated steel 0105-1124 0105-1224
Stainless steel 0105-1128 0105-1228
 0105-X11X Series  0105-X21X Series  0105-X12X Series 0105-X22X Series
250A Energy Storage Connectors 350A Energy Storage Connectors
Nominal voltage：1500VDC
Max. Nominal current：250A
Nominal voltage：1500VDC